



2021 GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

Date	OPPONENT	Score	Pitcher of Decision	Save	Monsters R-H-E	Opp R-H-E	Time	Rec	Pos	GB	Total Att	Home Att
5/27	@Westfield	2-3 L (10)	Stewart (0-1)	2- 6-2	3- 5-2	3:11	0-1	T6th	-1.5	744		
5/28	@Pittsfield	PPD (rain)	Game rescheduled as part of doubleheader on June 27th									
5/29	NORWICH	6-3 W	CLARK (1-0)	CAREY (1)	6- 6-1	3- 8-1	3:46	1-1	T3rd	-1.5	2,230	2,230
5/30	NORWICH	2-6 L	Jordheim (0-1)		2- 5-3	6- 5-1	2:56	1-2	T6th	-2.0	1,234	3,464
5/31									6th	-1.0		
6/1	BROCKTON	0-8 L	Henry (0-1)		0- 4-3	8- 4-1	2:58	1-3	6th	-2.0	1,066	4,530
6/2	BROCKTON	5-9 L	Fagler (0-1)		5- 8-2	9- 7-2	3:15	1-4	7th	-3.0	1,128	5,658
6/3	WORCESTER	1-2 L	Harrington (0-1)		1- 5-3	2- 6-3	3:01	1-5	8th	-4.0	971	6,629
6/4	WORCESTER	12-2 W (8)	CLARK (2-0)	12-12-2	2- 6-3	3:06	2-5	7th	-3.5	1,358	7,987	
6/5	@Westfield	11-8 W	PANZA (1-0)	VIAL (1)	8-10-1	8-11-1	3:58	3-5	5th	-3.5		
6/6	@Westfield	6-2 W	HENRY (1-1)		6-11-0	3- 7-2	2:48	4-5	5th	-3.5	594	
6/7									5th	-3.5		
6/8	NEW BRITAIN	6-5 W	MILLER (1-0)		6- 9-3	5- 8-2	3:46	5-5	T3rd	-3.5	1,107	9,094
6/9	NEW BRITAIN	2-1 W	FAGLER (1-1)	RHODES (1)	2- 3-1	1- 6-1	2:33	6-5	3rd	-2.5	1,310	10,404
6/10	@Brockton	5-1 W	CLARK (3-0)		5- 7-1	1- 5-2	2:52	7-5	3rd	-1.5	412	
6/11	@Brockton	1-8 L	Jordheim (0-2)		1- 5-1	8-10-3	3:22	7-6	3rd	-2.5	613	
6/12	WESTFIELD	4-1 W	OLDHAM (1-0)	RHODES (2)	4-10-0	1- 1-1	2:19	8-6	3rd	-2.0	2,091	12,495
6/13	@Westfield	2-9 L	Conte (0-1)		2- 4-2	9-11-1	2:44	8-7	T3rd	-2.0	842	
6/14									T3rd	-2.0		
6/15	@Nashua	5-3 W	FAGLER (2-1)	RHODES (3)	5-10-1	3- 4-0	2:23	9-7	T3rd	-2.5	643	
6/16	@Worcester	6-8 L	Clark (3-1)		6- 4-2	8- 6-1	3:04	9-8	4th	-3.5	646	
6/17	@Worcester	3-9 L	Jordheim (0-3)		3- 9-1	9- 9-1	2:47	9-9	T4th	-3.5	526	
6/18	@Nashua	2-3 L (10)	Rhodes (0-1)		2- 5-3	3- 8-2	3:03	9-10	5th	-3.5	1,623	
6/19	WESTFIELD	3-8 L	Conte (0-2)		3- 6-0	8- 7-0	3:38	9-11	T5th	-3.5	2,200	14,695
6/20	WESTFIELD	2-10 L	Harrington (0-2)		2- 2-5	10-17-0	2:41	9-12	7th	-4.0	2,183	16,878
6/21									7th	-4.0		
6/22	@Nashua	PPD (rain)	Game rescheduled as part of doubleheader on June 23rd									
6/23	@Nashua	6-2 W	HANSEN (1-0)		6- 6-0	2- 6-4	2:32	10-12	T6th	-4.0	584	
6/24	@Nashua	10-0 W (5)	FERGUSON (1-0)		10- 9-0	0- 1-3	1:44	11-12	T5th	-3.5	706	
6/24	BROCKTON	3-4 L	Rhodes (0-2)		3- 4-3	4- 8-3	3:42	11-13	7th	-4.5	1,929	18,807
6/25	BROCKTON	0-1 L	Conte (0-1)		0- 8-1	1- 3-0	2:59	11-14	7th	-5.5	1,821	20,628
6/26	@Norwich	1-0 W	HARRINGTON (1-2)	VIAL (2)	1- 4-1	0- 5-0	2:44	12-14	T6th	-4.5	678	
6/27	@Pittsfield	3-4 L	Fagler (2-2)		3- 3-0	4- 5-0	2:36	12-15	T6th	-5.5		
6/27	@Pittsfield	1-2 L	Miller (1-1)		1- 3-1	2- 2-0	1:38	12-16	7th	-6.0	627	
6/28									7th	-6.0		
6/29	@Norwich	5-8 L	Bigelow (0-1)		5- 6-2	8- 7-3	2:58	12-17	7th	-6.5		
6/30	@Norwich	5-9 L	Parent (0-1)		5- 5-2	9- 6-4	3:11	12-18	7th	-7.0		
7/1	BROCKTON	4-3 W	CONTE (1-3)	VIAL (3)	4- 8-0	3- 7-2	2:51	13-18	7th	-6.5	1,480	22,108
7/2	BROCKTON	PPD (rain)	Game rescheduled as part of doubleheader July 20th									
7/3	@Norwich	PPD (rain)	June 30th suspended game to resume July 8th and scheduled game TBA									
7/4	@Brockton	PPD (rain)	Game rescheduled for July 26th									
7/5	NASHUA	6-3 W	MILLER (2-1)	VIAL (4)	6- 6-1	3- 8-3	2:35	14-18	7th	-6.0	1,565	23,673
7/6	NASHUA	7-2 W	HANSEN (2-0)	VIAL (5)	7-11-0	2- 6-3	2:56	15-18	7th	-5.5	948	24,621
7/7	@Nashua	8-3 W	FERGUSON (2-0)		8- 9-2	3- 7-1	3:24	16-18	T5th	-5.5	596	
7/8	NORWICH	4-0 W	HESSLINK (1-0)		4- 2-1	0- 6-0	2:23	17-18	5th	-5.5	1,894	26,515
7/9	NORWICH	7-2 W	CAMERON (1-0)		7- 9-0	2- 4-2	2:29	18-18	T4th	-5.0	1,121	27,636
7/10	NEW BRITAIN	5-0 W	HARRINGTON (2-2)		5- 7-3	0- 2-0	2:31	19-18	4th	-4.0	1,716	29,352
7/11	NEW BRITAIN	5-1 W	CONTE (2-3)		5- 9-0	1- 6-2	3:10	20-18	4th	-3.0	1,740	31,092
7/12									4th	-3.0		
7/13	All-Star Game at New Britain								4th	-3.0		
7/14	WESTFIELD	9-4 W	RHODES (1-2)		9-10-1	4- 9-2	3:13	21-18	4th	-2.5	1,122	32,214
7/15	PITTSFIELD	8-4 W	PARENT (1-0)		8- 7-2	4- 4-3	2:51	22-18	3rd	-1.5	2,200	34,414
7/16	PITTSFIELD	6-5 W (10)	CAMERON (2-0)		6-10-2	5- 8-2	3:49	23-18	2nd	-1.5	1,073	35,487
7/17	WORCESTER	5-3 W	OLDHAM (2-0)	RHODES (4)	5- 4-0	3-11-2	2:50	24-18	2nd	-1.5	2,105	37,592
7/18	WORCESTER	1-1 W	Vermont won HR derby 1-0		1- 5-2	1- 8-3	3:10	25-18	2nd	-1.0	1,880	39,472
7/19									2nd	-1.0		
7/20	BROCKTON	7-3 W (8)	RHODES (2-2)		7- 9-1	3- 7-1	2:52	26-18	T1st	0.0	648	40,120
7/21	BROCKTON	2-5 L	Parent (1-1)		2- 3-0	5- 4-0	2:19	26-19	2nd	-1.0	1,450	41,570
7/22									2nd	-1.0		
7/23	@Pittsfield	10-6 W	HANSEN (3-0)		10-10-0	6- 7-4	3:06	27-19	2nd	-1.5	1,327	
7/24	@New Britain	11-1 W (8)	CONTE (3-3)		11-15-0	1- 3-3	3:10	28-19	2nd	-0.5	2,107	
7/25									2nd	-0.5		
7/26	@Brockton	4-3 W	HARRINGTON (3-2)	CAMERON (1)	4- 8-0	3- 7-1	2:23	29-19	1st	0.5		
7/27	@Brockton	2-12 L	Fagler (2-3)		2- 5-5	12- 9-2	2:17	29-20	2nd	-0.5	349	
7/27	NASHUA	3-1 W (7)	FERGUSON (3-0)	REED (1)	3- 4-1	1- 7-0	1:58	30-20	T1st	-0.0	2,597	44,167
7/28	NASHUA	6-5 W	CONTE (4-3)	CAMERON (2)	6- 7-2	5- 6-2	3:04	31-20	1st	0.5	1,570	45,737
7/29	NEW BRITAIN	1-0 W	REED (1-0)	CAMERON (3)	1- 6-2	0- 4-0	2:46	32-20	1st	1.5	1,307	47,044
7/30	NEW BRITAIN	9-1 W	HANSEN (4-0)		9-12-0	1- 5-1	3:03	33-20	1st	1.5	1,779	48,823
7/31	@New Britain	12-6 W	RHODES (3-2)		12-15-0	6-11-3	3:29	34-20	1st	2.5	523	
8/1	@New Britain	10-9 W	BIGELOW (1-1)	CAMERON (4)	10- 9-3	9-11-0	3:16	35-20	1st	3.0	2,887	
8/2	@Worcester	8-5 W	HARRINGTON (4-2)	RHODES (5)	8-13-2	5-11-3	2:42	36-20	1st	4.0	1,011	
8/3									1st	4.0		
8/3	@Westfield	1-10 L	Ferguson (3-1)		1- 4-2	10-15-1	2:40	36-21	1st	3.0	744	
8/4	@Westfield	9-8 W	CAREY (1-0)	RHODES (6)	9-10-0	8-12-1	3:29	37-21	1st	3.5	658	
8/5	@Pittsfield	11-15 L	Parent (1-3)		11- 8-1	15-14-5	4:11	37-22	1st	2.5	1,787	
8/6	@Nashua	7-0 W	HANSEN (5-0)		7-12-1	0- 4-2	3:00	38-22	1st	2.5	2,569	
8/7	NASHUA	3-0 W	OLDHAM (3-0)		4- 6-0	0- 1-0	2:31	39-22	1st	2.5	3,299	52,122
8/8	NASHUA	7-1 W	HARRINGTON (5-2)		7-10-1	1- 7-2	2:50	40-22	1st	3.0	2,007	54,129
8/9									1st	3.0		
8/10	WESTFIELD	6-4 W	GOLDSTEIN (1-0)	CAMERON (5)	6- 9-0	4-13-4	3:00	41-22	1st	4.0	1,873	56,002
8/11	WESTFIELD	7-4 W	GIROUX-HARVEY (1-0)		7- 9-1	4-10-2	3:10	42-22	1st	4.5	3,498	59,500
8/12	PITTSFIELD	0-8 L	Morrissey (0-1)		0- 4-2	8- 8-1	2:55	42-23	1st	3.5	1,325	60,825
8/13	PITTSFIELD	8-12 L	Smith (0-1)		8- 9-4	12-12-2	3:50	42-24	1st	2.5	2,279	63,104
8/14	WORCESTER	15-2 W	OLDHAM		15-13-2	2- 5-3	2:57	1-0	Semis	G1	1,508	64,612
8/15	@Worcester	4-3 W	HARRINGTON		4- 7-2	3- 9-0	2:37	2-0	Semis	G2	1,091	
8/16												
8/17	PITTSFIELD	2-10 L	Ferguson		2- 4-0	10- 8-1	3:24	0-1	Finals	G1	1,576	66,188
8/18	@Pittsfield	12-5 W	Cameron		12-14-2	5-10-1	3:16	1-1	Finals	G2	1,813	
8/19	PITTSFIELD (finals)	PPD (rain)	Game postponed due to rain and rescheduled for 8/10									
8/20	PITTSFIELD	3-2 W	HARRINGTON		3- 7-0	2- 6-1	2:24	2-1	Finals	G3	2,618	68,806